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Virginia's General Assembly is moving quickly to 
redraw state legislative and congressional district lines 
following receipt of the 2010 census redistricting 
numbers from the United States Bureau of the Census 
on February 3, 2011. Article II, Section 6 of the 
Constitution of Virginia requires the General Assem-
bly to redraw the districts in 2011, and new districts 
for the State Senate and House of Delegates must be 
in place for the state legislative elections regularly 
scheduled for this year. To allow time for redistricting 
plans to be reviewed and precleared by the United 
States Department of Justice as required by the federal 
Voting Rights Act, the 2011 General Assembly has 
delayed the 2011 primary date from June 14 to August 
23 and adjusted various deadlines for filings and 
election preparations to accommodate the new 
primary date.  (See 2011 HB 1507/Chapter 3). 
 

Special Redistricting Session 
The General Assembly convened in Special 

Session to take up the redistricting task immediately 
upon adjournment of the 2011 Regular Session on 
February 27. The General Assembly then recessed 
until April 4 to allow time for preparations for the 
actual redistricting. A series of public hearings is 
scheduled around the Commonwealth on March 31 
and April 2, culminating with a hearing at the State 
Capitol on April 4. The hearings are being held jointly 
by the House and Senate Committees on Privileges 
and Elections, the standing committees with jurisdic-
tion for redistricting legislation. A detailed list of 
locations, dates, and times for the hearings is to be 
found on page 11 of this publication. 

 

The 2010 Census and District Populations 
The detailed population numbers released by the 

Census Bureau revealed that Virginia's total popula-
tion grew from 7,079,030 in 2000 to 8,001,024 in 
2010, an overall increase of 921,994 or 13 percent.  
However, growth in rural and small city Southside, 
Southwest, and Western Virginia, as well as in the 

urban Hampton Roads area, lagged behind the 
statewide average. The areas of above average to high 
growth include the outer suburban ring of Northern 
Virginia (Loudoun, Prince William, and Stafford 
Counties accounted for 40 percent of the statewide 
growth) and an I-95 and I-64 axis roughly defined by 
a Charlottesville-Fredericksburg-Williamsburg 
triangle. 

The tables that begin on the next page show the 
effect of population changes on current House of 
Delegates, Senate, and Congressional districts.  There 
is a wide variance in populations from the ideal 
district populations of 80,010 (House), 200,026 
(Senate), and 727,366 (Congressional). The plus to 
minus deviation range for the House is + 138.2 
percent to - 19.9 percent, and for the Senate, + 58.2 
percent to - 14.9 percent.  Courts have accepted a + 5 
percent to - 5 percent deviation for state legislative 
districts; however, the House and Senate followed + 2 
percent to - 2 percent criteria in drawing districts in 
2001.  The range for current Congressional districts is 
+ 19.5 percent to - 11.2 percent, and no deviation is 
allowed for Congressional districts. 
 

Track Redistricting on the Web 
Those who wish to track the General Assembly's 

redistricting process may do so at the redistricting 
website maintained by the Division of Legislative 
Services at http://redistricting.dls.virginia.gov/2010/. 

Posted on the website are detailed 2010 population 
data for districts, localities, and precincts. Visitors 
also will find updates on schedules, hearings, and 
other information as the process unfolds. 

Detailed information and maps for each redistrict-
ing bill that is introduced, or plan that is otherwise 
made public, will be posted on the website. Of 
particular note is an interactive map feature for each 
plan that allows the reader to submit comments on the 
plan or particular parts of the plan, such as a district or 
locality. 
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Current Congressional Districts 
District Population Summary 

Current Senate Districts 
District Population Summary 

DISTRICT 
Total 

Population 
Target Difference 

Deviation 
from Ideal 

1 786,237 727,366 58,871 8.1% 

2 646,184 727,366 -81,182 -11.2% 

3 663,390 727,366 -63,976 -8.8% 

4 738,639 727,366 11,273 1.5% 

5 685,859 727,366 -41,507 -5.7% 

6 704,056 727,366 -23,310 -3.2% 

7 757,917 727,366 30,551 4.2% 

8 701,010 727,366 -26,356 -3.6% 

9 656,200 727,366 -71,166 -9.8% 

10 869,437 727,366 142,071 19.5% 

11 792,095 727,366 64,729 8.9% 

DISTRICT 
Total 

Population Target Difference 
Deviation 
from Ideal 

1 170,275 200,026 -29,751 -14.9% 

2 177,071 200,026 -22,955 -11.5% 

3 211,723 200,026 11,697 5.8% 

4 209,635 200,026 9,609 4.8% 

5 182,068 200,026 -17,958 -9.0% 

6 171,625 200,026 -28,401 -14.2% 

7 177,786 200,026 -22,240 -11.1% 

8 174,947 200,026 -25,079 -12.5% 

9 201,994 200,026 1,968 1.0% 

10 200,686 200,026 660 0.3% 

11 209,648 200,026 9,622 4.8% 

12 207,618 200,026 7,592 3.8% 

13 197,229 200,026 -2,797 -1.4% 

14 199,147 200,026 -879 -0.4% 

15 191,067 200,026 -8,959 -4.5% 
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Current Senate Districts  

District Population Summary (con’t) 

DISTRICT 
Total 

Population 
Target Difference 

Deviation 
from Ideal 

16 184,330 200,026 -15,696 -7.8% 

17 232,435 200,026 32,409 16.2% 

18 174,793 200,026 -25,233 -12.6% 

19 186,272 200,026 -13,754 -6.9% 

20 177,184 200,026 -22,842 -11.4% 

21 188,365 200,026 -11,661 -5.8% 

22 193,582 200,026 -6,444 -3.2% 

23 202,433 200,026 2,407 1.2% 

24 200,978 200,026 952 0.5% 

25 194,804 200,026 -5,222 -2.6% 

26 201,456 200,026 1,430 0.7% 

27 227,068 200,026 27,042 13.5% 

28 223,256 200,026 23,230 11.6% 

29 272,719 200,026 72,693 36.3% 

30 194,547 200,026 -5,479 -2.7% 

31 195,339 200,026 -4,687 -2.3% 

32 191,978 200,026 -8,048 -4.0% 

33 316,436 200,026 116,410 58.2% 

34 190,628 200,026 -9,398 -4.7% 

35 192,046 200,026 -7,980 -4.0% 

36 219,048 200,026 19,022 9.5% 

37 203,184 200,026 3,158 1.6% 

38 175,805 200,026 -24,221 -12.1% 

39 195,763 200,026 -4,263 -2.1% 

40 184,056 200,026 -15,970 -8.0% 
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Current House Districts 
District Population Summary 

DIS-
TRICT 

Total 
Population Target Difference 

Deviation 
from 
Ideal 

1 72,324 80,010 -7,686 -9.6% 

2 69,063 80,010 -10,947 -13.7% 

3 66,212 80,010 -13,798 -17.2% 

4 73,375 80,010 -6,635 -8.3% 

5 69,572 80,010 -10,438 -13.0% 

6 73,250 80,010 -6,760 -8.4% 

7 75,999 80,010 -4,011 -5.0% 

8 74,460 80,010 -5,550 -6.9% 

9 82,064 80,010 2,054 2.6% 

10 68,822 80,010 -11,188 -14.0% 

11 73,038 80,010 -6,972 -8.7% 

12 75,683 80,010 -4,327 -5.4% 

13 190,620 80,010 110,610 138.2% 

14 64,712 80,010 -15,298 -19.1% 

15 78,102 80,010 -1,908 -2.4% 

16 70,220 80,010 -9,790 -12.2% 

17 73,149 80,010 -6,861 -8.6% 

18 82,817 80,010 2,807 3.5% 

19 78,345 80,010 -1,665 -2.1% 

20 76,800 80,010 -3,210 -4.0% 

21 76,066 80,010 -3,944 -4.9% 

22 78,106 80,010 -1,904 -2.4% 

23 80,898 80,010 888 1.1% 

24 72,372 80,010 -7,638 -9.5% 

25 83,601 80,010 3,591 4.5% 

26 82,704 80,010 2,694 3.4% 

27 87,915 80,010 7,905 9.9% 

28 94,896 80,010 14,886 18.6% 

29 88,049 80,010 8,039 10.0% 

30 90,008 80,010 9,998 12.5% 

31 88,587 80,010 8,577 10.7% 

32 112,677 80,010 32,667 40.8% 

33 113,100 80,010 33,090 41.4% 

34 74,627 80,010 -5,383 -6.7% 

35 87,326 80,010 7,316 9.1% 

DISTRICT 

Total 
Popula-

tion Target Difference 
Deviation 
from Ideal 

36 74,325 80,010 -5,685 -7.1% 

37 75,246 80,010 -4,764 -6.0% 

38 76,948 80,010 -3,062 -3.8% 

39 78,182 80,010 -1,828 -2.3% 

40 80,835 80,010 825 1.0% 

41 70,634 80,010 -9,376 -11.7% 

42 81,840 80,010 1,830 2.3% 

43 78,088 80,010 -1,922 -2.4% 

44 79,883 80,010 -127 -0.2% 

45 78,709 80,010 -1,301 -1.6% 

46 77,235 80,010 -2,775 -3.5% 

47 78,184 80,010 -1,826 -2.3% 

48 83,331 80,010 3,321 4.2% 

49 68,637 80,010 -11,373 -14.2% 

50 82,586 80,010 2,576 3.2% 

51 77,333 80,010 -2,677 -3.3% 

52 98,234 80,010 18,224 22.8% 

53 80,425 80,010 415 0.5% 

54 99,135 80,010 19,125 23.9% 

55 81,482 80,010 1,472 1.8% 

56 95,097 80,010 15,087 18.9% 

57 74,900 80,010 -5,110 -6.4% 

58 87,462 80,010 7,452 9.3% 

59 77,730 80,010 -2,280 -2.8% 

60 72,146 80,010 -7,864 -9.8% 

61 71,425 80,010 -8,585 -10.7% 

62 76,461 80,010 -3,549 -4.4% 

63 73,723 80,010 -6,287 -7.9% 

64 83,940 80,010 3,930 4.9% 

65 89,790 80,010 9,780 12.2% 

66 88,542 80,010 8,532 10.7% 

67 87,457 80,010 7,447 9.3% 

68 73,167 80,010 -6,843 -8.6% 

69 71,299 80,010 -8,711 -10.9% 

70 79,380 80,010 -630 -0.8% 
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Current House Districts  

District Population Summary (con’t) 

DISTRICT 
Total 

Population 
Target Difference 

Deviation 
from Ideal 

71 74,194 80,010 -5,816 -7.3% 

72 81,778 80,010 1,768 2.2% 

73 74,500 80,010 -5,510 -6.9% 

74 80,153 80,010 143 0.2% 

75 70,454 80,010 -9,556 -11.9% 

76 92,939 80,010 12,929 16.2% 

77 76,927 80,010 -3,083 -3.9% 

78 81,062 80,010 1,052 1.3% 

79 73,068 80,010 -6,942 -8.7% 

80 70,585 80,010 -9,425 -11.8% 

81 74,455 80,010 -5,555 -6.9% 

82 70,417 80,010 -9,593 -12.0% 

83 73,171 80,010 -6,839 -8.5% 

84 77,736 80,010 -2,274 -2.8% 

85 74,035 80,010 -5,975 -7.5% 

86 89,028 80,010 9,018 11.3% 

87 71,505 80,010 -8,505 -10.6% 

88 93,126 80,010 13,116 16.4% 

89 74,259 80,010 -5,751 -7.2% 

90 71,080 80,010 -8,930 -11.2% 

91 64,074 80,010 -15,936 -19.9% 

92 71,017 80,010 -8,993 -11.2% 

93 73,204 80,010 -6,806 -8.5% 

94 71,464 80,010 -8,546 -10.7% 

95 67,882 80,010 -12,128 -15.2% 

96 90,800 80,010 10,790 13.5% 

97 87,705 80,010 7,695 9.6% 

98 75,266 80,010 -4,744 -5.9% 

99 80,416 80,010 406 0.5% 

100 71,374 80,010 -8,636 -10.8% 
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Current Congressional Districts 
Demographic Population Totals* 

DISTRICT 
Total 

Population White 
%  

White Black 
%  

Black Hispanic % Hispanic 

1 786,237 558,404 71.0% 164,455 20.9% 53,012 6.7% 

2 646,184 427,383 66.1% 149,285 23.1% 45,210 7.0% 

3 663,390 246,414 37.1% 373,134 56.2% 32,713 4.9% 

4 738,639 441,259 59.7% 254,180 34.4% 33,353 4.5% 

5 685,859 501,303 73.1% 155,886 22.7% 20,935 3.1% 

6 704,056 585,107 83.1% 84,891 12.1% 30,117 4.3% 

7 757,917 563,423 74.3% 135,386 17.9% 36,794 4.9% 

8 701,010 444,616 63.4% 99,886 14.2% 127,533 18.2% 

9 656,200 609,813 92.9% 28,039 4.3% 11,632 1.8% 

10 869,437 611,159 70.3% 71,471 8.2% 117,278 13.5% 

11 792,095 497,971 62.9% 96,841 12.2% 123,248 15.6% 

*A complete listing of the demographic population totals for Congressional Districts can be seen on the Divi-
sion of Legislative Services’ redistricting website at http://redistricting.dls.virginia.gov/2010/
RedistrictingPlans.aspx#3 

Current Senate Districts 
Demographic Population Totals* 

DISTRICT 
Total 

Population 
White 

%  
White 

Black 
%  

Black 
Hispanic % Hispanic 

1 170,275 112,296 65.9% 42,507 25.0% 10,658 6.3% 

2 177,071 57,747 32.6% 108,253 61.1% 7,876 4.4% 

3 211,723 160,412 75.8% 36,714 17.3% 10,793 5.1% 

4 209,635 164,627 78.5% 36,032 17.2% 6,392 3.0% 

5 182,068 61,514 33.8% 107,971 59.3% 8,808 4.8% 

6 171,625 109,741 63.9% 46,248 26.9% 14,368 8.4% 

7 177,786 118,915 66.9% 36,361 20.5% 11,100 6.2% 

8 174,947 133,205 76.1% 26,250 15.0% 11,399 6.5% 

9 201,994 71,110 35.2% 118,835 58.8% 6,219 3.1% 

10 200,686 161,956 80.7% 27,594 13.7% 6,678 3.3% 
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Current Senate Districts  

Demographic Population Totals (con’t)* 

*A complete listing of the demographic population totals for Senate Districts can be seen on the Division of 
Legislative Services’ redistricting website at http://redistricting.dls.virginia.gov/2010/
RedistrictingPlans.aspx#2 

DISTRICT 
Total 

Population White 
%  

White Black 
%  

Black Hispanic % Hispanic 

11 209,648 135,668 64.7% 56,457 26.9% 15,167 7.2% 

12 207,618 152,598 73.5% 27,639 13.3% 11,882 5.7% 

13 197,229 132,333 67.1% 56,054 28.4% 5,757 2.9% 

14 199,147 134,338 67.5% 44,480 22.3% 10,740 5.4% 

15 191,067 126,671 66.3% 59,711 31.3% 4,031 2.1% 

16 184,330 64,555 35.0% 103,439 56.1% 16,633 9.0% 

17 232,435 176,921 76.1% 39,470 17.0% 15,723 6.8% 

18 174,793 63,707 36.4% 104,916 60.0% 5,179 3.0% 

19 186,272 136,581 73.3% 44,894 24.1% 4,225 2.3% 

20 177,184 149,504 84.4% 22,132 12.5% 6,305 3.6% 

21 188,365 142,582 75.7% 32,795 17.4% 7,541 4.0% 

22 193,582 176,279 91.1% 10,449 5.4% 3,886 2.0% 

23 202,433 159,035 78.6% 35,656 17.6% 4,575 2.3% 

24 200,978 181,120 90.1% 12,941 6.4% 6,460 3.2% 

25 194,804 156,694 80.4% 23,729 12.2% 8,468 4.3% 

26 201,456 180,347 89.5% 8,075 4.0% 14,658 7.3% 

27 227,068 196,552 86.6% 15,581 6.9% 16,125 7.1% 

28 223,256 162,492 72.8% 44,417 19.9% 16,250 7.3% 

29 272,719 170,073 62.4% 45,692 16.8% 56,734 20.8% 

30 194,547 123,025 63.2% 33,070 17.0% 38,339 19.7% 

31 195,339 139,014 71.2% 13,775 7.1% 36,401 18.6% 

32 191,978 133,114 69.3% 12,483 6.5% 25,142 13.1% 

33 316,436 200,072 63.2% 26,834 8.5% 39,757 12.6% 

34 190,628 133,782 70.2% 9,461 5.0% 20,200 10.6% 

35 192,046 99,810 52.0% 32,669 17.0% 44,647 23.2% 

36 219,048 114,207 52.1% 56,512 25.8% 48,025 21.9% 

37 203,184 125,907 62.0% 16,047 7.9% 24,632 12.1% 

38 175,805 168,102 95.6% 5,437 3.1% 1,406 0.8% 

39 195,763 125,366 64.0% 26,028 13.3% 26,077 13.3% 

40 184,056 174,880 95.0% 5,846 3.2% 2,569 1.4% 
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Current House Districts 
Demographic Population Totals* 

DISTRICT 
Total 

Population White 
%  

White Black 
% 

 Black Hispanic % Hispanic 

1 72,324 68,697 95.0% 2,462 3.4% 897 1.2% 

2 69,063 66,506 96.3% 1,656 2.4% 649 0.9% 

3 66,212 63,801 96.4% 1,687 2.5% 348 0.5% 

4 73,375 69,960 95.3% 2,025 2.8% 1,096 1.5% 

5 69,572 66,204 95.2% 1,782 2.6% 1,999 2.9% 

6 73,250 68,477 93.5% 3,489 4.8% 816 1.1% 

7 75,999 68,874 90.6% 4,220 5.6% 1,712 2.3% 

8 74,460 66,841 89.8% 4,367 5.9% 1,516 2.0% 

9 82,064 72,357 88.2% 7,693 9.4% 2,038 2.5% 

10 68,822 57,357 83.3% 9,253 13.4% 2,387 3.5% 

11 73,038 41,641 57.0% 27,077 37.1% 4,387 6.0% 

12 75,683 66,051 87.3% 3,722 4.9% 1,718 2.3% 

13 190,620 124,874 65.5% 20,901 11.0% 23,028 12.1% 

14 64,712 36,383 56.2% 26,230 40.5% 1,812 2.8% 

15 78,102 73,483 94.1% 1,978 2.5% 3,254 4.2% 

16 70,220 50,595 72.1% 17,354 24.7% 2,352 3.3% 

17 73,149 64,912 88.7% 4,964 6.8% 2,054 2.8% 

18 82,817 73,286 88.5% 5,514 6.7% 4,377 5.3% 

19 78,345 71,686 91.5% 4,976 6.4% 1,079 1.4% 

20 76,800 69,159 90.1% 5,343 7.0% 2,046 2.7% 

21 76,066 44,120 58.0% 19,674 25.9% 5,840 7.7% 

22 78,106 66,298 84.9% 9,564 12.2% 1,359 1.7% 

23 80,898 52,271 64.6% 24,387 30.1% 2,409 3.0% 

24 72,372 63,377 87.6% 6,894 9.5% 1,279 1.8% 

25 83,601 75,378 90.2% 5,149 6.2% 3,287 3.9% 

26 82,704 69,835 84.4% 4,002 4.8% 9,972 12.1% 

27 87,915 53,835 61.2% 24,950 28.4% 7,454 8.5% 

28 94,896 67,409 71.0% 18,738 19.7% 8,156 8.6% 

29 88,049 75,005 85.2% 6,131 7.0% 7,986 9.1% 

30 90,008 71,208 79.1% 13,596 15.1% 5,431 6.0% 

31 88,587 50,876 57.4% 21,329 24.1% 17,440 19.7% 

32 112,677 78,639 69.8% 8,882 7.9% 12,650 11.2% 

33 113,100 91,930 81.3% 8,216 7.3% 11,020 9.7% 

34 74,627 56,389 75.6% 2,378 3.2% 4,083 5.5% 

35 87,326 61,455 70.4% 4,222 4.8% 7,687 8.8% 
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 Current House Districts 
Demographic Population Totals (con’t)* 

DISTRICT 
Total 

Population White 
%  

White Black 
% 

 Black Hispanic % Hispanic 

36 74,325 53,192 71.6% 6,557 8.8% 8,166 11.0% 

37 75,246 50,420 67.0% 5,089 6.8% 9,596 12.8% 

38 76,948 42,145 54.8% 8,355 10.9% 22,423 29.1% 

39 78,182 42,855 54.8% 5,640 7.2% 18,721 23.9% 

40 80,835 50,362 62.3% 5,583 6.9% 8,745 10.8% 

41 70,634 48,861 69.2% 4,820 6.8% 8,758 12.4% 

42 81,840 50,066 61.2% 12,530 15.3% 9,713 11.9% 

43 78,088 47,719 61.1% 12,903 16.5% 11,333 14.5% 

44 79,883 43,977 55.1% 17,844 22.3% 19,646 24.6% 

45 78,709 60,868 77.3% 9,386 11.9% 7,724 9.8% 

46 77,235 38,614 50.0% 23,170 30.0% 13,313 17.2% 

47 78,184 56,589 72.4% 5,813 7.4% 11,875 15.2% 

48 83,331 66,164 79.4% 4,937 5.9% 6,829 8.2% 

49 68,637 34,706 50.6% 12,258 17.9% 25,906 37.7% 

50 82,586 48,105 58.2% 12,298 14.9% 27,713 33.6% 

51 77,333 44,042 57.0% 17,487 22.6% 16,105 20.8% 

52 98,234 48,570 49.4% 29,307 29.8% 20,277 20.6% 

53 80,425 53,510 66.5% 3,711 4.6% 11,102 13.8% 

54 99,135 73,991 74.6% 17,358 17.5% 7,451 7.5% 

55 81,482 69,898 85.8% 8,557 10.5% 1,793 2.2% 

56 95,097 73,809 77.6% 13,209 13.9% 2,512 2.6% 

57 74,900 53,060 70.8% 13,245 17.7% 4,670 6.2% 

58 87,462 73,991 84.6% 7,960 9.1% 3,736 4.3% 

59 77,730 55,777 71.8% 19,957 25.7% 1,699 2.2% 

60 72,146 45,053 62.4% 25,345 35.1% 1,381 1.9% 

61 71,425 44,755 62.7% 24,572 34.4% 1,972 2.8% 

62 76,461 50,920 66.6% 20,756 27.1% 4,620 6.0% 

63 73,723 28,027 38.0% 43,266 58.7% 2,229 3.0% 

64 83,940 60,932 72.6% 18,549 22.1% 2,992 3.6% 

65 89,790 76,337 85.0% 8,659 9.6% 2,204 2.5% 

66 88,542 66,178 74.7% 16,104 18.2% 4,383 5.0% 

67 87,457 55,307 63.2% 6,052 6.9% 9,540 10.9% 

68 73,167 58,903 80.5% 9,335 12.8% 3,293 4.5% 

69 71,299 20,800 29.2% 42,217 59.2% 8,956 12.6% 

70 79,380 20,552 25.9% 51,434 64.8% 7,748 9.8% 
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Current House Districts 
Demographic Population Totals (con’t)* 

*A complete listing of the demographic population totals for House of Delegates Districts can be seen on the 
Division of Legislative Services’ redistricting website at http://redistricting.dls.virginia.gov/2010/
RedistrictingPlans.aspx#1 

DISTRICT 
Total 

Population White 
%  

White Black 
% 

 Black Hispanic % Hispanic 

71 74,194 31,419 42.3% 37,630 50.7% 2,102 2.8% 

72 81,778 59,935 73.3% 9,852 12.0% 4,119 5.0% 

73 74,500 53,028 71.2% 13,159 17.7% 5,985 8.0% 

74 80,153 22,642 28.2% 52,671 65.7% 2,843 3.5% 

75 70,454 29,259 41.5% 39,552 56.1% 1,415 2.0% 

76 92,939 62,747 67.5% 25,300 27.2% 2,782 3.0% 

77 76,927 26,834 34.9% 45,907 59.7% 3,463 4.5% 

78 81,062 60,624 74.8% 14,167 17.5% 3,366 4.2% 

79 73,068 37,625 51.5% 31,015 42.4% 2,677 3.7% 

80 70,585 26,723 37.9% 40,704 57.7% 2,179 3.1% 

81 74,455 56,417 75.8% 12,044 16.2% 4,637 6.2% 

82 70,417 59,930 85.1% 6,096 8.7% 3,481 4.9% 

83 73,171 49,900 68.2% 15,378 21.0% 4,786 6.5% 

84 77,736 49,762 64.0% 17,375 22.4% 5,807 7.5% 

85 74,035 48,354 65.3% 16,265 22.0% 4,111 5.6% 

86 89,028 45,201 50.8% 8,852 9.9% 21,686 24.4% 

87 71,505 44,488 62.2% 19,445 27.2% 6,282 8.8% 

88 93,126 69,355 74.5% 14,637 15.7% 9,390 10.1% 

89 74,259 27,578 37.1% 41,471 55.8% 3,770 5.1% 

90 71,080 23,112 32.5% 42,685 60.1% 3,849 5.4% 

91 64,074 49,115 76.7% 10,814 16.9% 2,558 4.0% 

92 71,017 21,018 29.6% 45,541 64.1% 3,228 4.5% 

93 73,204 37,635 51.4% 26,983 36.9% 7,537 10.3% 

94 71,464 46,217 64.7% 19,245 26.9% 4,757 6.7% 

95 67,882 20,630 30.4% 43,539 64.1% 2,616 3.9% 

96 90,800 69,279 76.3% 14,143 15.6% 4,001 4.4% 

97 87,705 67,875 77.4% 16,379 18.7% 2,025 2.3% 

98 75,266 60,550 80.4% 12,302 16.3% 1,790 2.4% 

99 80,416 56,876 70.7% 20,398 25.4% 2,976 3.7% 

100 71,374 44,500 62.3% 20,837 29.2% 6,865 9.6% 
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Friday, March 25, 2011 
 
1:00 p.m. -- House Committee on Privileges 
and Elections 
Work Session -- Consideration of criteria to 
govern redistricting 
House Room D, General Assembly Building,  
Richmond 
 
2:00 p.m. -- Senate Committee on Privileges 
and Elections 
Work Session -- Consideration of criteria to 
govern redistricting 
Senate Room A, General Assembly Building,  
Richmond 
 

Thursday, March 31, 2011  
 
Joint House and Senate Privileges and  
Elections Committees 
 

PUBLIC HEARINGS 
 

7:00 p.m. TIDEWATER 
Hampton University Student Center  
Ballroom 
135 Marshall Avenue, Hampton 
 
7:30 p.m. NORTHERN VIRGINIA 
Loudoun County Board Room,  
Loudoun County Government Center 
1 Harrison Street, S.E., Fifth Floor, Leesburg 
 
7:30 p.m. ROANOKE 
Roanoke Higher Education Center  
108 North Jefferson Street, Roanoke 
 

 
 
 
 
 

Saturday, April 2, 2011 
 
Joint House and Senate Privileges and  
Elections Committees 
 

PUBLIC HEARINGS 
 

10:00 a.m. STAUNTON/
HARRISONBURG 
Augusta County Government Center 
Board of Supervisors Meeting Room 
18 Government Center Lane, Verona 
 
10:30 a.m. NORTHERN VIRGINIA 
Fairfax County Government Center 
Board of Supervisors Auditorium 
12011 Government Center # 208, Fairfax 
 
2:00 p.m. ABINGDON 
Southwest Virginia Higher Education  
Center 
Classrooms 103--104 
One Partnership Circle, Abingdon 
 
7:00 p.m. DANVILLE 
Regional Center for Advanced Technology 
and Training 
121 Slayton Avenue, Danville 
 

Monday, April 4, 2011 
 
Joint House and Senate Privileges and  
Elections Committees 
 

PUBLIC HEARING 
 

10:00 a.m. RICHMOND 
House Room D, General Assembly Building 
 
 
Meeting information is available at: 
http://lis.virginia.gov/cgi-bin/legp604.exe?
111+oth+MTG 

Meetings and Public Hearings 
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